Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2020

68,784
67,938
136,722

October
2019

197,072
196,052
393,124

6,540,346 5,667,825
8,879,806 6.977,670
15,420,152 12,645,495

51,633
40,671
92,304

37,228
15,562
52,790

6,591,979 5,705,053
8.920.477 6.993,232
15,512,456 12,698,285

2,369
694
2,356
595
6,014

4,020
2,050
3,091

445
9,606

% Change 2020 2019

Calendar Year to Date

-65.10% 717,748 1,817,719
-65.35% 714,559 1,807,028
-65.22% 1,432,307 3,624,747

15.39% 53,408,060 51,079,206
27.26% 74,074,925 64,514,244
21.94% 127,482,985 115,593,450

38.69% 231,216 347,332
161.35% 176,352 279,492
74.85% 407,568 626,824

15.55% 53,639,276 51,426,538
27.56% 74,251,277 64,793,736
22.16% 127,890,553 116,220,274

-41.07% 23,591 37,917
-66.15% 9,457 19,546
-23.78% 21,179 27,444
33.71% 4,576 4,207
-37.39% 58,803 89,114

% Change

-60.51%
-60.46%
-60.49%

4.56%
14.82%
10.29%

-33.43%
-36.90%
-34.98%

4.30%
14.60%
10.04%

-37.78%
-51.62%
-22.83%

8.77%
-34.01%

Fiscal Year to Date
2021 2020

249,984 765,179
244,882 760,735
494,866 1,525,914

25,212,585 20,578,976
35,540,559 26,617,502
60,753,144 47,196,478

124,839 127,983
101,077 58,368
225,916 186,351

25,337,424 20,706,959
35,641,636 26,675,870
60,979,060 47,382,829

8,825 15,557
2,877 7,998
9,020 11,789
2,048 1,630
22,770 36,974

% Change

-67.33%
-67.81%
-67.57%

22.52%
33.52%
28.72%

-2.46%
73.17%
21.23%

22.36%
33.61%
28.69%

-43.27%
-64.03%
-23.49%

25.64%
-38.42%




