RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	October			Calendar Year to Date			Fisca	Fiscal Year to Date		
	2020	2019	% Change	2020	2019	% Change	2021	2020	% Change	
Passengers										
Enplaned	68,784	197,072	-65.10%	717,748	1,817,719	-60.51%	249,984	765,179	-67.33%	
Deplaned	<u>67,938</u>	<u>196,052</u>	-65.35%	<u>714,559</u>	<u>1,807,028</u>	-60.46%	<u>244,882</u>	<u>760,735</u>	-67.81%	
Total	136,722	393,124	-65.22%	1,432,307	3,624,747	-60.49%	494,866	1,525,914	-67.57%	
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	6,540,346	5,667,825	15.39%	53,408,060	51,079,206	4.56%	25,212,585	20,578,976	22.52%	
Deplaned	<u>8,879,806</u>	<u>6,977,670</u>	27.26%	<u>74,074,925</u>	<u>64,514,244</u>	14.82%	<u>35,540,559</u>	<u>26,617,502</u>	33.52%	
Total	15,420,152	12,645,495	21.94%	127,482,985	115,593,450	10.29%	60,753,144	47,196,478	28.72%	
Mail										
Mail (in pounds)	54.000	07.000	20.000/	004.040	0.47.000	00.400/	404.000	407.000	0.400/	
Enplaned		37,228	38.69%	231,216	347,332	-33.43%	124,839	127,983	-2.46%	
Deplaned	<u>40,671</u>	<u>15,562</u>	161.35%	<u>176,352</u>	<u>279,492</u>	-36.90%	<u>101,077</u>	<u>58,368</u>	73.17%	
Total	92,304	52,790	74.85%	407,568	626,824	-34.98%	225,916	186,351	21.23%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned	6,591,979	5,705,053	15.55%	53,639,276	51,426,538	4.30%	25,337,424	20,706,959	22.36%	
Deplaned	8,920,477	6,993,232	27.56%	74,251,277	64,793,736	14.60%	35,641,636	26,675,870	33.61%	
Total	15,512,456	12,698,285	22.16%	127,890,553	116,220,274	10.04%	60,979,060	47,382,829	28.69%	
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	2,369	4,020	-41.07%	23,591	37,917	-37.78%	8,825	15,557	-43.27%	
Air Taxi	694	2,050	-66.15%	9,457	19,546	-51.62%	2,877	7,998	-64.03%	
General Aviation	2,356	3,091	-23.78%	21,179	27,444	-22.83%	9,020	11,789	-23.49%	
Military	<u>595</u>	<u>445</u>	33.71%	<u>4,576</u>	<u>4,207</u>	8.77%	<u>2,048</u>	<u>1,630</u>	25.64%	
Total	6,014	9,606	-37.39%	58,803	89,114	-34.01%	22,770	36,974	-38.42%	